LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6509 5521 FAX: 6509 5523 GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

ATTN:	ГНЕ МО	TOR C	LAIMS I	DEPART	MENT
CHINA	TAIPIN	G INSU	RANCE	(S) PTE	LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Yrs Ref.: CB9888A

Our Ref.: LB0122-3068

Date: : 19.01.2022

Accident involving SJM4716E and CB9888A on 31.12.2021 at 1150 HR along Junction of Aljunied Road & Sim Ave

We refer to the above matter. We are instructed that above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured, as a result of which, our client have sufferd loss and expenses.

We are insturcted by our client to make a property damages claims as:-

			Amount
1. Cost of repair (Inc GST)		S\$	6,955.00
2. Loss of Rental	(7 Days @ S\$100 PerDay + GST)	S\$	749.00
3. Towing		S\$	=
5. LTA Search fee		S\$	7.45
4. E-File Serach fee		S\$	
Claim Amount		S\$	7,711.45

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

√ Original Final repair Bill	√ Letter of Authority
Original Survey Report & Invoice	√ Rental Agreement /Receipt
Original Photographs of [SJM4716E]	✓ E-File Search Fee/LTA Receipt
√ GIAS Reports of [SJM4716E]	√ Vehicle Registration Card
✓ Certificate of Insurance	Driver's Driving License / Identity Card
Report Of A Traffic Accident	

Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

Lee Brothers Automotive Pte.Ltd

admin@leebrothers.com.sg

LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883

Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523 Email: sales@leebrothers.com.sg

Co. Reg.: 201101880C GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

TAX INVOICE

10084

Messrs:

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Claim No.: LB0122-3068

3 ANSON ROAD

Acc. Date:

31.12.2021

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909

Veh. No./Model: SJM4716E/MAZDA 2

Date: 19.01.2022

QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	AMOUNT
	Repair Cost: Inclusive of supply parts, panel beating, spray painting and labour.	6,500.00
		la dispa
	Sub-total	6,500.00
	Add GST 7%	455.00
	Total Amount	\$ 6,955.00

E. & O.E.

* Please make all payments to "Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd"

* All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.

Customer Sign & Chop

Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd

SS1Y2213000H / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 03/01/2022 15:08 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying VERSION: 1 (03/01/2022 15:08 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

03/01/2022 15:08 (SGT) 31/12/2021 23:50 (SGT) Aljunied Rd, Singapore JUNCTION SIMS AVE Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJM4716E

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Nο

FAREDA HANIM BTE MOHAMED SHARIFF

SXXXX328I

farid.tasari@gmail.com (Phone) +65-97363763 +65-97363763

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mazda

2

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto 1500

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Comprehensive No

GA008094/1

MOHAMED FARID BIN MOHAMED SALLEH SXXXX327F



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement

Postcode Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

I AM TRAVELLING ALONG JUNCTION OF ALJUNIED ROAD AND SIMS AVE ON 31/12/2021 AT ABOUT 11.50PM. DUE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL, I SLOWED DOWN, SUDDENLY, VEHICLE B COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE. WE ALIGHTED TO EXCHANGE PARTICULARS AND LEFT THE ACCIDENT SCENE AFTER THAT, THAT'S ALL.

02/05/1985

24/08/2006

15 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-91144268

farid.tasari@gmail.com

Collision - Head to Rear

2 LORONG SIGLAP

Outdoor

Male

456796

Raining

Wet

No

No

Yes

1

No

No

No

2

No

No

Child

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Νo Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number

CB9888A

Commercial vehicle TEO JOO KHIANG (Phone) +65-96659003



editeddy tytod

PROTECTION SHOWS A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

- The control of the second process of the control of
- Compared to the property of the district and a single appearance.
- tar and armed the acceptance and proving a possibility for extra control of the c
- te manda de comuna de trata de como en la comercia como fasicamente en grafigiose, como encomo mosco analycome Completa de
- were folial resources against the defented by the matter, he was hydgathere
- The report will be interested by the region and in the termination of the entropy of the product of the region of the region of the product of the region of
- ny dia makampana dia manana manana ny isao harang manganana harang manang mananahasa atah salah mananan makamp Siyongan harang manga wakasida sinak ma
- Commendation for herestern being production and prospect
- remotes Charles as United today of agents and concern they
- (3) Africana, my work day and the thermal interval interval at the property ("606") may be operated to enthal establishment of the property of
 - 31 processing traditing and/or drafting and day characineting planting mathematical the grant of any antony according energy partial values of the material.
 - if mindegraphy the workers perform a more
 - the term young content and the continue could never instrumental towards to comparison of the start of a particle by the
 - ed selminationing my chains traditaing the malling of contraps of one, seasonances, meanings, caped it in nations of opobach contributions disclosure at employment data, days, one is, long above a dimeny op the came as used or section of emal cases, of excellent datas (majorant marger).
 - v) sumblying with another the transfer of the contents of matterparents of the goods of the contents of the property of the property of the contents of the conte
- 30 of neces(s) who have to suited webitiv(s) involved in clus actidizes and the instance. Largers flavy arms, may/see promised in callect, use, disclose and/or process my Reison authorization for one in order of the alread fragiency, and
- (1) we the strong information may be able to develop any or the histories send in late to digit their party persons paradies of agreement able to develop their transfer of any party of the development of any party. So does not always to the above parameters are always to the development.
- (4) Op fin vande fafte medern zele den 15 odde eine sod oped en openighen time, bever y leg dag gener i god a men die e per die bedien odd standigen van de program af defendig af jame.
- The American and management of the property of the property of the dispersion of
 - (4) a objective consequence of the consequence of a consequence of a contract quarter of a consequence of a consequence of a consequence of the consequence of the
 - in the first of the place of the control of the con

the state of the second

ana na nghasan. Kabupatèn kabaharan pagén

Specified for example for example for the solution of the solution.

ĶETCH PLAN		
		A B B B B
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
I am provella	f along Junction of	Aljunied Road & Sim Ave
60 81/12/2021 0	of about 11:50 pm. D	ue to traffic .contro!, I
	3	ided into the rear partion
and the second s		
left the accide	nt Scene after that	· That & all
	The state of the s	
Marie and the second se	and the second s	
- 11 m Medical decommendant of the second of		
enther Maddleton and Control of the Control of Apollo (A) and Annie (A)		Chapter Service and A. In C. and C. et al. (1997) and C. a
TO THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE TO A CONTRACT SECURITION OF THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ECLARATION We declare the foregoing parts	Others are true to every progress	
Marketon .	Lind	
to in youthing a substitute a	Organ Esquatura Miduset is not the policyhordura Sara & Sura	Reporting Contro Personnel's Menalia e Neo a ratio A Marco

Date:

To: China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Utol

Eignature of Owner . * Jard

	AT/ALONG	Junction	GE + of Alju	nied Ko	ad at
Sim Ave				31 12 2021	
			Sharif	7	
We, Fareda	Hanim B	te Mohom	ed No	F (NRIC N	lo./ROC NO.)
3000438/1	of 2 Lor	ona Sigla	P (3) 4	56796	
owner of vehicle no.	83M 4716E	in considerat	ion of M/S	Lee Broth	vers Antomo
epairing my/our v					
M/S Lee Brothers					
amount settled / pa	yable by the insur	ance Company	and/or thire	party or to	commence lega
proceedings, if nece	ssary, under my na	ame, for the co	st of repairs,	car rental ar	nd/or loss of use
etc. and to their ap					
all claimed and/or s					
all clateffed and/or 5	ettieti straii bettirg	to them abson	xeceye		
				land market	land daire cas
I further agree and	f undertake to in-	demnify them	against the	above ment	ICHEU HOUR COS



Date In

2022

Time In

: 10 /2.

Mileage

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666
ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D
24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122
VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

VHA No: A 44062

Workshop:	LEE	KR	off	1E
VVOIKSHOD:	-	4		

VEHICLE THINK	IG AGITELIVEIT	William Co.
HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No TM 4416 Replace Veh No:	
Name (as in 1/c) Mohamed Farid Rin Mohamed	Loan Vehicle No: SLIC 3 USS B VR No:	
Address: 2 Locong Siglap Age:	Make & Model: M. ATTRAGE Auto/Manual Group:	
Address: Age:	CHARGES : \$	cts
Name & Address of Employer	Daily 7 day @\$ 100 Per day \$700	1
Address of Employer	Weekly/Monthly week @\$ Per week/Monthly	
Occupation Driving Exp:	Others	
Driving Licence No: Passed Date: 24 8 2006	CDW/PAI @\$ Per day/Monthly	
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Others:	Delivery/Collection Svc	
Park of the section and the section of the section	GST 7/. \$49	1
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL \$7219	1
Name (as in I/C) Mohaned Farid Bin Mohaned	Petrol Level OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	-
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth: \(\)	& Surcharge IN	
Address: Age:	Firstkm FREE per day GST	
S()	Excess mileage is chargeable	
Occupation Driving Exp: Yrs	at cents per km TOTAL CHARGES BROVBROVBROVBROVBROVBROVBROVBROVBROVBROV	
Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Date:	ジョン・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	KNF-93
D/L Type: Local/Int*I/Others: Contact No:	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	B-KN
INDICATE: A - Accidents D - Dents S - Scratches	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): \$ 2000 Accessories Check Data Cards Camera Systems Hub Cap Radio / CD Card Jack Tyre Opener Petrol Cap Spare Tyre	RECVER ROVER tridge
X - Crack	SINGAPORE Use Only	
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreeme payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the charge of the charg	e billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have	ve bee
 IMPORTANT The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 70 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$10 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should he fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level. No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day. inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental. Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling), is strictly prohibited. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, increased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including 	legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought ag suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operatio vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an action of the control of the	on of the ccident. dent I. Any all bear ey or that and to r trip. ident borne ately in level have
Date Out Time Out Mileage Check By	Remarks ful	
Peturo Of Vahida: To High Driver to Beauty of To Sie to The Column Wilson to Of U	Hirer's/Driver Signature	
Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Required To Sign In The Column "Signature Of His	rer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Shall Be Deemed To Be	e The

Questioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And I had cleared my belonging items from the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons, etc)

Remarks

Hirer's/Driver Signature

Check By

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 31 Dec 2021 / 16:01:26

Receipt Date/Time: 31 Dec 2021 / 16:01:26

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-211231-002435

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Resu	lt of Insurance Enquiry - CB9888A				
As at	31 Dec 2021/11:50:00				
Insur	ance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANC	E (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - CB9888A				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20211231160015514120				
		Sub-Total	7.00	0,49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20211231160034204	Direct Debit: el	NETS Debit et Banking)	7.45
		Total	`	O,	7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 3281

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SJM4716E

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 03 Jan 2022
Vehicle Make: MAZDA

Vehicle Model: MAZDA2 1.5 AT V

Primary Colour: Red
Manufacturing Year: 2008
Engine No.: ZY487590

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

JMODE10Y180120674

77.0 kW (103 bhp)

\$12,825.00

Os Jan 2009

Original Registration Date: 05 Jan 2009
First Registration Date: 05 Jan 2009

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$12,825.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 04 Jan 2029

COE Category: A - Car (1600cc & below)

 COE Period(Years):
 10

 PQP Paid:
 \$26,047.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$18,239.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$18,239.00
Total Rebate Amount: \$18,239.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Jan 2022